

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 28/2023

Om Parkash and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Piyush Singla and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
01.05.2023

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI on behalf of respondents 4 to 8.

It is the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioners that he may be permitted to file fresh particulars of respondent no.2 (new incumbent). He is permitted to do so.

Let notice go to respondent no.4 at this stage only.

List on 09.06.2023.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
01.05.2023
Raj Kumar