

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CCP(D) No. 28 of 2023

Om Parkash and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate
v/s

Piyush Singla Commissioner Secretary to
Govt. of J&K Revenue Deptt and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.07.2023

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI submits that the meeting of board of officers will be convened very soon and, accordingly, he is granted four weeks' time to apprise this Court as to the latest position.

List on 06th September, 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
26.07.2023
Tarun