

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No.28/2023

Om Parkash and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Piyush Singla, Commissioner Secretary to
Government and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

06.09.2023

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI submits that since there is no revenue record available, he seeks short adjournment to file affidavit to this extent.

A week's time is granted for this purpose.

List along with CCP(D) No.27/2023 on 22.09.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
06.09.2023
Raj Kumar