

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 16/2022

c/w

CCP(D) No. 2/2022

CCP(D) No. 3/2022

CCP(D) No. 17/2022

CCP(D) No. 35/2022

CCP(D) No. 14/2023

CCP(D) No. 28/2023

Rakesh Khajuria and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kakkar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Khajuria, Advocate
Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

Vs

Sachin Kumar Vaishya, Deputy
Commissioner and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

15.11.2023

सत्यमेव जयते

CCP(D) No. 16/2022, CCP(D) No. 3/2022, CCP(D) No. 17/2022, CCP(D) No. 35/2022

1. Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI seeks a week's time to file status report in terms of previous order.

CCP(D) No. 2/2022, CCP(D) No. 14/2023, CCP(D) No. 28/2023

2. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Ms. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG submits that she has filed the compliance report on behalf of respondent No. 1 today only, whereas Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI submits that he shall file the same within a period of one week.

3. Let the needful be done, by or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 06.12.2023.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.11.2023
Sahil Padha

