

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 949/2026 in
CCP(D) No. 28/2023

Om Parkash and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dilip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate

v/s

Piyush Singla and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
02.03.2026**

1. Vide order dated 04.08.2025 passed in CCP(D) No. 28/2023, the contempt petition was disposed of on the assurance of respondents that the acquisition proceedings in the matter would be completed within a period of six months.
2. It is alleged that despite the aforesaid assurance given to the Court, the respondents have not yet taken the acquisition proceedings to a logical end. The petitioners, therefore, pray for revival and restoration of the contempt petition which was closed vide order dated 04.08.2025.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the application is allowed and the CCP (D) No. 28/2023 is revived and restored to its original number.
4. List CCP (D) 28/2023 for consideration on 30.03.2026.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**