

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CCP(D) No. 28/2023 in
WP(C) NO. 529/2022
CM No. 4704/2025

Om Parkash and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Dilip Kumar Bangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Piyush Singla Commissioner Secretary to
Govt. Revenue Department and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
06.05.2026**

To be heard along with CCP(D) No. 1/2022 (*Mohan Lal and ors vs. Chander Bharti and ors.*) on May 13, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
06.05.2026
Sunita